
7. Skimarathon Saalfelden
29. Jänner 2012

Overall - Results 42 km

# Bib Name YoB Nation Club Class Maria Al Total Diff

     F

1. 54 KARL Stefanie 1977 GER Salomon AUT AK I w 27:29.1 (1) 1:59:08.0

2. 76 GANSTER Petra 1974 AUT Tri-Team Hallein/BOSCH BSG AK I w 29:11.0 (2) 2:07:04.0 +7:56.0

3. 123 KRASSNITZER Caroline 1958 AUT 3-Team Saalfelden AK III w 34:00.1 (5) 2:18:37.7 +19:29.7

4. 20 SCHWARZENBACHER Michae 1970 AUT LC Aufi & Owi Sport Wielandner AK II w 33:12.6 (3) 2:19:08.4 +20:00.4

5. 65 ROHRMOSER-KNAPP Barbar 1970 AUT USV Grossarl AK II w 33:22.1 (4) 2:27:19.4 +28:11.4

6. 4 TÜCHLER Adelheid 1969 AUT Naturfreunde Wals AK II w 35:50.7 (6) 2:32:27.1 +33:19.1

7. 109 SCHNEIDER Katrin 1970 GER Post SV Nürnberg AK II w 38:41.5 (8) 2:39:31.2 +40:23.2

8. 66 RABERGER Anneliese 1951 AUT SC Bad Gastein AK IV w 37:10.4 (7) 2:46:32.7 +47:24.7

9. 135 STRITZINGER Maria 1959 AUT AK III w 42:41.4 (9) 2:58:55.8 +59:47.8

     M

1. 134 EBERHARTER Christian 1977 AUT Akinfit Racing AK I m 24:55.0 (6) 1:43:33.6

2. 74 GANNER Norbert 1966 AUT TSU Raika Obertilliach AK II m 24:56.8 (8) 1:43:33.9 +0.3

3. 1 RIEDER Enrico 1974 AUT SK Saalfelden AK I m 24:51.7 (2) 1:45:42.2 +2:08.6

4. 16 MEISTER Markus 1976 AUT SALOMON Racing Team AK I m 24:52.5 (3) 1:45:42.9 +2:09.3

5. 9 GALLER Roland 1973 AUT Salomon Team AK I m 24:57.3 (9) 1:47:37.9 +4:04.3

6. 80 FISCHBACHER Josef 1982 AUT LLC- Walchsee Allg. Klasse m 24:53.0 (4) 1:48:05.1 +4:31.5

7. 88 STANDMANN Johann 1963 AUT ATOMIC Racing Team AK II m 27:35.4 (29) 1:48:31.5 +4:57.9

8. 37 HOFMANN Rico 1973 AUT WSV Bad Hofgastein AK I m 24:51.4 (1) 1:48:33.1 +4:59.5

9. 96 KRONBICHLER Peter 1967 AUT LLC Walchsee AK II m 24:56.2 (7) 1:50:33.1 +6:59.5

10. 86 STÖGGI Thomas 1977 AUT SC Saalfelden AK I m 24:54.7 (5) 1:50:42.8 +7:09.2

11. 25 ELDEN Bard 1968 AUT HSV Saalfelden AK II m 25:32.2 (10) 1:50:57.2 +7:23.6

12. 128 HERZOG Albert 1990 AUT SC Leogang Allg. Klasse m 26:51.1 (26) 1:51:19.3 +7:45.7

13. 118 PUPNIK Marko 1968 SLO AK II m 25:39.6 (11) 1:51:36.7 +8:03.1

14. 71 ZLOEBL Peter 1965 AUT Atomic Racing Team AK II m 25:55.1 (14) 1:52:14.2 +8:40.6

15. 120 MAYR Peter 1981 AUT LLC Walchsee AK I m 26:09.3 (18) 1:52:15.0 +8:41.4

16. 52 FISCHBACHER Matthäus 1980 AUT LLC- Walchsee AK I m 25:50.2 (12) 1:52:38.6 +9:05.0

17. 28 KANTNER Richard 1970 AUT Kitzbüheler Ski Club AK II m 25:54.4 (13) 1:52:42.8 +9:09.2

18. 83 PEKURINEN Jani 1978 FIN AK I m 26:39.5 (20) 1:52:43.8 +9:10.2

19. 87 BRÜGGL Stefan 1983 AUT SC Saalfelden Allg. Klasse m 26:40.1 (21) 1:52:44.6 +9:11.0

20. 82 PEKURINEN Marko 1975 FIN AK I m 26:40.2 (22) 1:52:52.3 +9:18.7

21. 23 AIGNER Franz 1969 AUT SC  Leogang AK II m 25:57.2 (15) 1:53:02.9 +9:29.3

22. 108 JÄGER Fabian 1992 AUT HSV Saalfelden Junioren m 26:07.8 (16) 1:54:15.8 +10:42.2

23. 15 WEIßENBACHER Manuel 1988 AUT Allg. Klasse m 26:37.8 (19) 1:55:39.5 +12:05.9

24. 103 HOLZNER Hubert 1957 GER TSV Siegsdorf AKI III m 26:42.1 (25) 1:55:39.9 +12:06.3

25. 44 GAMSJÄGER Manuel 1990 AUT WSV St. Nikolai im Sölktal Allg. Klasse m 26:40.6 (23) 1:56:10.8 +12:37.2

26. 137 GRUNDNER Lukas 1982 AUT black tusk racing bg to Motion Allg. Klasse m 26:40.9 (24) 1:56:51.2 +13:17.6

27. 119 DUFTER Matthias 1982 GER SC Schliersee Allg. Klasse m 27:26.4 (28) 1:57:01.0 +13:27.4

28. 73 STÖCKL Anton 1992 AUT HSV Saalfelden Junioren m 26:08.3 (17) 1:57:07.3 +13:33.7

29. 50 GEISLER Jakob 1958 AUT ESV Uttendorf AKI III m 26:59.7 (27) 1:57:10.8 +13:37.2

=30 58 LÖFFLER Wolfgang 1956 AUT USC-ATOMIC ST.LEONHARD AKI III m 27:43.1 (31) 1:58:25.5 +14:51.9

=30 12 WIEßNER Michael 1984 AUT Allg. Klasse m 27:42.4 (30) 1:58:25.5 +14:51.9

32. 26 HUEMERLEHNER Johann 1956 AUT Bergrettung Steyrling AKI III m 28:17.9 (34) 1:58:48.0 +15:14.4

33. 132 LANDL Toni 1961 AUT Mazda Landl Gröbming AKI III m 28:14.9 (33) 1:59:09.9 +15:36.3

34. 46 KURZ Albert 1951 GER SG Schönau AK IV m 28:44.5 (39) 2:01:22.2 +17:48.6

35. 3 TÜCHLER Johann 1966 AUT Naturfreunde Wals AK II m 28:47.2 (41) 2:01:23.6 +17:50.0

36. 29 ZEFFERER Julius 1957 AUT RC Mitterberg AKI III m 28:47.0 (40) 2:01:25.8 +17:52.2

37. 67 SODER Alfred 1967 AUT Koasaläufer AK II m 29:13.5 (46) 2:01:26.1 +17:52.5

38. 124 GEISLER Josef 1951 AUT Westendorf AK IV m 29:19.0 (49) 2:01:26.4 +17:52.8

39. 72 RATHBAUER Joachim 1959 AUT RDD linz AKI III m 28:58.6 (42) 2:01:32.7 +17:59.1

40. 43 MAIER Mario 1973 AUT www.atterbiker.at AK I m 28:18.7 (35) 2:02:23.0 +18:49.4

41. 35 MAYER Franz 1962 AUT TRI-ALPIN RADSTADT AK II m 29:07.4 (43) 2:02:23.6 +18:50.0
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7. Skimarathon Saalfelden - 29. Jänner 2012
Overall - Results 42 km

# Bib Name YoB Nation Club Class Maria Al Total Diff

42. 8 PUTZENBACHER Markus 1964 AUT Tus Gröbming AK II m 29:09.5 (44) 2:02:29.1 +18:55.5

43. 6 FORTYN Reinhard 1967 AUT ASV 2000 AK II m 28:14.4 (32) 2:02:36.9 +19:03.3

44. 136 LEITINGER Johannes 1992 AUT SC St Martin Junioren m 28:34.9 (38) 2:02:41.2 +19:07.6

45. 125 FÖDINGER Alexander 1978 AUT Atterbiker.at AK I m 28:20.9 (36) 2:04:03.7 +20:30.1

46. 45 MÖSCHL Martin 1967 AUT usv.weissbach AK II m 29:20.2 (50) 2:04:37.2 +21:03.6

47. 100 EDER Ewald 1956 AUT AKI III m 30:19.2 (55) 2:05:08.2 +21:34.6

48. 114 GRUBER Andreas 1967 AUT SV Thiersee AK II m 29:51.5 (51) 2:05:16.7 +21:43.1

49. 117 PÖSCHL Franz 1963 AUT RDD Linz AK II m 29:17.4 (47) 2:05:17.8 +21:44.2

50. 56 MÜHLBACHER Niklas 1993 AUT SC Hochfilzen Junioren m 30:42.6 (58) 2:05:20.5 +21:46.9

51. 126 WELS Stefan 1965 GER Gesundheitszentrum Chiemgau AK II m 31:41.3 (76) 2:05:23.7 +21:50.1

52. 106 EGENHOFER Robert 1967 GER TSV Hartpenning AK II m 29:17.8 (48) 2:05:24.7 +21:51.1

53. 61 SILLER Georg 1967 AUT St.Koloman AK II m 29:13.1 (45) 2:05:34.9 +22:01.3

54. 40 FAHRNER Andreas 1970 AUT tri mittersill AK II m 30:43.6 (60) 2:05:38.9 +22:05.3

55. 47 DANKL Johann 1971 AUT SC Maria Alm AK II m 30:19.1 (54) 2:06:10.7 +22:37.1

56. 121 HOFER Josef 1961 AUT AKI III m 30:15.9 (53) 2:08:00.7 +24:27.1

57. 60 GRADNER Günter 1961 AUT USC Atomic ST. Leonhard AKI III m 28:24.7 (37) 2:08:02.9 +24:29.3

58. 27 JUNGWIRTH Kurt 1963 AUT Union Sauwaldloipe AK II m 30:29.7 (56) 2:08:14.3 +24:40.7

59. 131 CORVIN Stefan 1966 GER AK II m 31:06.0 (64) 2:08:24.0 +24:50.4

60. 92 KOOBA Kubikula 1974 CZE AK I m 31:42.1 (77) 2:08:40.3 +25:06.7

61. 113 RUPNIK Beno 1957 SLO AKI III m 30:47.2 (61) 2:08:44.4 +25:10.8

62. 91 ISLITZER Lukas 1991 AUT Bikes4you Allg. Klasse m 32:02.9 (80) 2:08:46.8 +25:13.2

63. 13 KOTSCHY Ari 1963 AUT AK II m 32:06.7 (82) 2:08:47.1 +25:13.5

64. 36 THALER Johann 1955 AUT AKI III m 31:27.1 (66) 2:09:09.9 +25:36.3

65. 59 WALLINGER Wolfgang 1972 AUT RC ARBÖ Hallein AK I m 31:35.1 (70) 2:09:10.2 +25:36.6

66. 111 HOGGER Peter 1959 GER SC Ainring AKI III m 31:37.3 (72) 2:09:35.1 +26:01.5

67. 77 KOLLMER Jürgen 1971 AUT RC Altenmarkt AK II m 32:38.4 (92) 2:09:40.6 +26:07.0

68. 49 KAIN Hans Jörg 1962 AUT bikes4you AK II m 31:04.2 (63) 2:10:21.4 +26:47.8

69. 33 STOLLNBERGER Markus 1976 AUT UKRV Schnecke Linz AK I m 31:35.8 (71) 2:10:31.2 +26:57.6

70. 38 KAUFMANN Fritz 1975 AUT Achtung Koasaläufer AK I m 31:38.7 (74) 2:10:33.2 +26:59.6

71. 138 NEUMAIR Anton 1956 AUT Wachsshop Kaprun AKI III m 30:01.7 (52) 2:10:39.2 +27:05.6

72. 18 PAULI Jörg 1969 AUT URC Okay AK II m 31:18.5 (65) 2:11:30.2 +27:56.6

73. 75 DR. LUKAS Bernhard 1955 GER AKI III m 31:00.2 (62) 2:11:34.4 +28:00.8

74. 97 GANSCHNIGG Norbert 1966 AUT AK II m 30:31.3 (57) 2:11:39.3 +28:05.7

75. 107 FELSCH Johannes 1973 AUT Red Devils AK I m 31:34.1 (69) 2:12:52.2 +29:18.6

76. 79 DIETSCHY Alois 1949 AUT LSV Wien AK IV m 31:39.4 (75) 2:12:52.8 +29:19.2

77. 11 HEMETSBERGER Franz 1950 AUT d&h-radsportteam AK IV m 32:11.8 (83) 2:13:08.1 +29:34.5

78. 17 HÄUSL Ferdinand 1947 AUT HSV Saalfelden AK IV m 31:33.2 (68) 2:13:08.3 +29:34.7

79. 112 GORAN Komac 1958 SLO Bovec Sport AKI III m 31:37.9 (73) 2:13:09.6 +29:36.0

80. 85 SEIDL Johannes 1977 AUT AK I m 32:26.9 (88) 2:13:38.5 +30:04.9

81. 21 GASSE Andreas 1963 AUT FC Pinzgau AK II m 30:43.0 (59) 2:13:46.4 +30:12.8

82. 48 ROHRMOSER Markus 1980 AUT SV Semperit AK I m 32:13.9 (85) 2:13:48.7 +30:15.1

83. 90 BODEN Lutz 1972 GER SRV 1897 AK I m 32:40.6 (93) 2:14:36.5 +31:02.9

84. 104 LEITNER Peter 1980 AUT UASC Attersee West AK I m 31:56.0 (78) 2:15:09.8 +31:36.2

85. 98 GANSCHNIGG Erwin 1963 AUT AK II m 31:56.6 (79) 2:16:18.4 +32:44.8

86. 7 LEHERBAUER Gottfried 1967 AUT Naturfreunde Wals AK II m 32:43.4 (94) 2:17:02.3 +33:28.7

87. 55 AHM Josef 1959 AUT LC Oberpinzgau AKI III m 32:31.5 (89) 2:18:12.2 +34:38.6

88. 81 LINDGREN Anders 1972 SWE AMALS Multisport AK I m 32:17.0 (86) 2:18:59.9 +35:26.3

89. 31 ENDL Christian 1983 AUT bodycult Allg. Klasse m 31:30.4 (67) 2:19:06.2 +35:32.6

90. 19 SCHWARZENBACHER Gottfri 1967 AUT LC Aufi & Owi Sport Wielandner AK II m 32:34.3 (91) 2:19:09.3 +35:35.7

91. 89 LEITNER Thomas 1965 AUT AK II m 32:19.7 (87) 2:19:11.9 +35:38.3

92. 127 HAUSER Gerhard 1966 AUT AK II m 32:12.0 (84) 2:19:29.3 +35:55.7

93. 116 MUTTERER Alois 1970 GER SC Furth im Wald AK II m 32:04.8 (81) 2:20:06.7 +36:33.1

94. 53 SPADINGER Josef 1947 AUT Union Maria Schmolln AK IV m 32:33.9 (90) 2:20:56.0 +37:22.4

95. 14 HASELBECK Franz 1962 GER SV Ruhpolding AK II m 32:46.1 (95) 2:21:07.2 +37:33.6

96. 32 OBERHOFER Ferdinand 1954 AUT AKI III m 32:47.2 (96) 2:21:27.5 +37:53.9
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7. Skimarathon Saalfelden - 29. Jänner 2012
Overall - Results 42 km

# Bib Name YoB Nation Club Class Maria Al Total Diff

97. 115 HAUPT Andreas 1969 GER AK II m 35:52.7 (108 2:22:20.8 +38:47.2

98. 5 KIMBERGER Marcus 1978 GER VfL Egenburg AK I m 32:57.8 (97) 2:23:23.8 +39:50.2

99. 22 UMGEHER Manfred 1943 AUT U. St. Lambrecht AK IV m 34:36.9 (102 2:24:23.1 +40:49.5

100. 94 SCHINAGL Josef 1939 AUT ATV Schi-Club Andorf AK V m 34:29.5 (100 2:25:27.1 +41:53.5

101. 78 WESSIAK Walther 1941 AUT AK V m 34:40.9 (103 2:25:49.1 +42:15.5

102. 68 HOLLAUS Josef 1981 AUT SKM AK I m 34:05.4 (99) 2:27:52.2 +44:18.6

103. 64 PICCOLO Francesco 1960 ITA SKI VER. LA ROCCA SERRACANDID AKI III m 36:08.2 (109 2:28:03.6 +44:30.0

104. 84 SPIELBICHLER Elmar 1963 AUT SK Lenzing AK II m 33:50.0 (98) 2:28:56.0 +45:22.4

105. 129 ZIMMERMANN Alfred 1950 AUT RC Wals Siezenheim AK IV m 35:25.2 (105 2:29:06.7 +45:33.1

106. 42 TRÖSTL Friedrich 1949 AUT AK IV m 35:47.2 (107 2:29:23.5 +45:49.9

107. 99 PRETSCH Hubert 1949 GER TSV Marquartstein AK IV m 35:38.8 (106 2:29:31.8 +45:58.2

108. 39 PFEFFER Christian 1973 AUT TV-Zell am See AK I m 34:32.3 (101 2:32:09.6 +48:36.0

109. 93 STEINER Sepp 1955 AUT AKI III m 36:44.4 (111 2:32:34.8 +49:01.2

110. 102 DUMMER Josef 1946 AUT AK IV m 35:10.8 (104 2:33:07.2 +49:33.6

111. 24 STEINPICHLER Marcus 1965 AUT AK II m 36:39.8 (110 2:35:29.2 +51:55.6

112. 122 ROUSEEAU Francois 1963 GER AK II m 37:08.4 (112 2:37:08.8 +53:35.2

113. 30 WEICHENBERGER Johannes 1958 AUT Linz AG Sport AKI III m 38:25.5 (115 2:37:52.2 +54:18.6

114. 57 WINDBERGER Kurt 1941 AUT USC Neukirchen AK V m 38:17.4 (114 2:39:35.2 +56:01.6

115. 130 KOTSCHNIG Herbert 1962 AUT FH Kärnten Sport AK II m 38:12.2 (113 2:43:10.3 +59:36.7

116. 110 GALLMANN Hans 1958 AUT SKM AKI III m 40:34.7 (117 2:45:36.4 +1:02:02.

117. 95 KLING Herbert 1948 AUT AK IV m 39:35.3 (116 2:49:30.0 +1:05:56.

118. 62 WERR Christoph 1951 AUT Naturfreunde Wals AK IV m 40:40.4 (118 2:55:17.2 +1:11:43.

119. 51 ZUNERT Wolfgang 1966 AUT LC Saalfelden AK II m 47:03.8 (120 3:05:39.6 +1:22:06.

120. 133 ANGERER Norbert 1960 AUT WSC 2010 AKI III m 46:43.4 (119 3:12:00.9 +1:28:27.

661 FORSTNERITSCH Martin 1984 AUT ATOMIC Racing Team Allg. Klasse m 26:15.7 DNF
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7. Skimarathon Saalfelden
29. Jänner 2012

Klassen - Results 42 km

# Bib Name YoB Nation Club Maria Al Total Diff

     Junioren m

1. 108 JÄGER Fabian 1992 AUT HSV Saalfelden 26:07.8 (1) 1:54:15.8

2. 73 STÖCKL Anton 1992 AUT HSV Saalfelden 26:08.3 (2) 1:57:07.3 +2:51.5

3. 136 LEITINGER Johannes 1992 AUT SC St Martin 28:34.9 (3) 2:02:41.2 +8:25.4

4. 56 MÜHLBACHER Niklas 1993 AUT SC Hochfilzen 30:42.6 (4) 2:05:20.5 +11:04.7

     Allg. Klasse m

1. 80 FISCHBACHER Josef 1982 AUT LLC- Walchsee 24:53.0 (1) 1:48:05.1

2. 128 HERZOG Albert 1990 AUT SC Leogang 26:51.1 (6) 1:51:19.3 +3:14.2

3. 87 BRÜGGL Stefan 1983 AUT SC Saalfelden 26:40.1 (3) 1:52:44.6 +4:39.5

4. 15 WEIßENBACHER Manuel 1988 AUT 26:37.8 (2) 1:55:39.5 +7:34.4

5. 44 GAMSJÄGER Manuel 1990 AUT WSV St. Nikolai im Sölktal 26:40.6 (4) 1:56:10.8 +8:05.7

6. 137 GRUNDNER Lukas 1982 AUT black tusk racing bg to Motion 26:40.9 (5) 1:56:51.2 +8:46.1

7. 119 DUFTER Matthias 1982 GER SC Schliersee 27:26.4 (7) 1:57:01.0 +8:55.9

8. 12 WIEßNER Michael 1984 AUT 27:42.4 (8) 1:58:25.5 +10:20.4

9. 91 ISLITZER Lukas 1991 AUT Bikes4you 32:02.9 (10) 2:08:46.8 +20:41.7

10. 31 ENDL Christian 1983 AUT bodycult 31:30.4 (9) 2:19:06.2 +31:01.1

661 FORSTNERITSCH Martin 1984 AUT ATOMIC Racing Team 26:15.7 DNF

     AK I w

1. 54 KARL Stefanie 1977 GER Salomon AUT 27:29.1 (1) 1:59:08.0

2. 76 GANSTER Petra 1974 AUT Tri-Team Hallein/BOSCH BSG 29:11.0 (2) 2:07:04.0 +7:56.0

     AK I m

1. 134 EBERHARTER Christian 1977 AUT Akinfit Racing 24:55.0 (5) 1:43:33.6

2. 1 RIEDER Enrico 1974 AUT SK Saalfelden 24:51.7 (2) 1:45:42.2 +2:08.6

3. 16 MEISTER Markus 1976 AUT SALOMON Racing Team 24:52.5 (3) 1:45:42.9 +2:09.3

4. 9 GALLER Roland 1973 AUT Salomon Team 24:57.3 (6) 1:47:37.9 +4:04.3

5. 37 HOFMANN Rico 1973 AUT WSV Bad Hofgastein 24:51.4 (1) 1:48:33.1 +4:59.5

6. 86 STÖGGI Thomas 1977 AUT SC Saalfelden 24:54.7 (4) 1:50:42.8 +7:09.2

7. 120 MAYR Peter 1981 AUT LLC Walchsee 26:09.3 (8) 1:52:15.0 +8:41.4

8. 52 FISCHBACHER Matthäus 1980 AUT LLC- Walchsee 25:50.2 (7) 1:52:38.6 +9:05.0

9. 83 PEKURINEN Jani 1978 FIN 26:39.5 (9) 1:52:43.8 +9:10.2

10. 82 PEKURINEN Marko 1975 FIN 26:40.2 (10) 1:52:52.3 +9:18.7

11. 43 MAIER Mario 1973 AUT www.atterbiker.at 28:18.7 (11) 2:02:23.0 +18:49.4

12. 125 FÖDINGER Alexander 1978 AUT Atterbiker.at 28:20.9 (12) 2:04:03.7 +20:30.1

13. 92 KOOBA Kubikula 1974 CZE 31:42.1 (17) 2:08:40.3 +25:06.7

14. 59 WALLINGER Wolfgang 1972 AUT RC ARBÖ Hallein 31:35.1 (14) 2:09:10.2 +25:36.6

15. 33 STOLLNBERGER Markus 1976 AUT UKRV Schnecke Linz 31:35.8 (15) 2:10:31.2 +26:57.6

16. 38 KAUFMANN Fritz 1975 AUT Achtung Koasaläufer 31:38.7 (16) 2:10:33.2 +26:59.6

17. 107 FELSCH Johannes 1973 AUT Red Devils 31:34.1 (13) 2:12:52.2 +29:18.6

18. 85 SEIDL Johannes 1977 AUT 32:26.9 (21) 2:13:38.5 +30:04.9

19. 48 ROHRMOSER Markus 1980 AUT SV Semperit 32:13.9 (19) 2:13:48.7 +30:15.1

20. 90 BODEN Lutz 1972 GER SRV 1897 32:40.6 (22) 2:14:36.5 +31:02.9

21. 104 LEITNER Peter 1980 AUT UASC Attersee West 31:56.0 (18) 2:15:09.8 +31:36.2

22. 81 LINDGREN Anders 1972 SWE AMALS Multisport 32:17.0 (20) 2:18:59.9 +35:26.3

23. 5 KIMBERGER Marcus 1978 GER VfL Egenburg 32:57.8 (23) 2:23:23.8 +39:50.2

24. 68 HOLLAUS Josef 1981 AUT SKM 34:05.4 (24) 2:27:52.2 +44:18.6

25. 39 PFEFFER Christian 1973 AUT TV-Zell am See 34:32.3 (25) 2:32:09.6 +48:36.0

     AK II w

1. 20 SCHWARZENBACHER Michaela 1970 AUT LC Aufi & Owi Sport Wielandner 33:12.6 (1) 2:19:08.4

2. 65 ROHRMOSER-KNAPP Barbara 1970 AUT USV Grossarl 33:22.1 (2) 2:27:19.4 +8:11.0

3. 4 TÜCHLER Adelheid 1969 AUT Naturfreunde Wals 35:50.7 (3) 2:32:27.1 +13:18.7

4. 109 SCHNEIDER Katrin 1970 GER Post SV Nürnberg 38:41.5 (4) 2:39:31.2 +20:22.8
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7. Skimarathon Saalfelden - 29. Jänner 2012
Klassen - Results 42 km

# Bib Name YoB Nation Club Maria Al Total Diff

     AK II m

1. 74 GANNER Norbert 1966 AUT TSU Raika Obertilliach 24:56.8 (2) 1:43:33.9

2. 88 STANDMANN Johann 1963 AUT ATOMIC Racing Team 27:35.4 (8) 1:48:31.5 +4:57.6

3. 96 KRONBICHLER Peter 1967 AUT LLC Walchsee 24:56.2 (1) 1:50:33.1 +6:59.2

4. 25 ELDEN Bard 1968 AUT HSV Saalfelden 25:32.2 (3) 1:50:57.2 +7:23.3

5. 118 PUPNIK Marko 1968 SLO 25:39.6 (4) 1:51:36.7 +8:02.8

6. 71 ZLOEBL Peter 1965 AUT Atomic Racing Team 25:55.1 (6) 1:52:14.2 +8:40.3

7. 28 KANTNER Richard 1970 AUT Kitzbüheler Ski Club 25:54.4 (5) 1:52:42.8 +9:08.9

8. 23 AIGNER Franz 1969 AUT SC  Leogang 25:57.2 (7) 1:53:02.9 +9:29.0

9. 3 TÜCHLER Johann 1966 AUT Naturfreunde Wals 28:47.2 (10) 2:01:23.6 +17:49.7

10. 67 SODER Alfred 1967 AUT Koasaläufer 29:13.5 (14) 2:01:26.1 +17:52.2

11. 35 MAYER Franz 1962 AUT TRI-ALPIN RADSTADT 29:07.4 (11) 2:02:23.6 +18:49.7

12. 8 PUTZENBACHER Markus 1964 AUT Tus Gröbming 29:09.5 (12) 2:02:29.1 +18:55.2

13. 6 FORTYN Reinhard 1967 AUT ASV 2000 28:14.4 (9) 2:02:36.9 +19:03.0

14. 45 MÖSCHL Martin 1967 AUT usv.weissbach 29:20.2 (17) 2:04:37.2 +21:03.3

15. 114 GRUBER Andreas 1967 AUT SV Thiersee 29:51.5 (18) 2:05:16.7 +21:42.8

16. 117 PÖSCHL Franz 1963 AUT RDD Linz 29:17.4 (15) 2:05:17.8 +21:43.9

17. 126 WELS Stefan 1965 GER Gesundheitszentrum Chiemgau 31:41.3 (27) 2:05:23.7 +21:49.8

18. 106 EGENHOFER Robert 1967 GER TSV Hartpenning 29:17.8 (16) 2:05:24.7 +21:50.8

19. 61 SILLER Georg 1967 AUT St.Koloman 29:13.1 (13) 2:05:34.9 +22:01.0

20. 40 FAHRNER Andreas 1970 AUT tri mittersill 30:43.6 (23) 2:05:38.9 +22:05.0

21. 47 DANKL Johann 1971 AUT SC Maria Alm 30:19.1 (19) 2:06:10.7 +22:36.8

22. 27 JUNGWIRTH Kurt 1963 AUT Union Sauwaldloipe 30:29.7 (20) 2:08:14.3 +24:40.4

23. 131 CORVIN Stefan 1966 GER 31:06.0 (25) 2:08:24.0 +24:50.1

24. 13 KOTSCHY Ari 1963 AUT 32:06.7 (30) 2:08:47.1 +25:13.2

25. 77 KOLLMER Jürgen 1971 AUT RC Altenmarkt 32:38.4 (34) 2:09:40.6 +26:06.7

26. 49 KAIN Hans Jörg 1962 AUT bikes4you 31:04.2 (24) 2:10:21.4 +26:47.5

27. 18 PAULI Jörg 1969 AUT URC Okay 31:18.5 (26) 2:11:30.2 +27:56.3

28. 97 GANSCHNIGG Norbert 1966 AUT 30:31.3 (21) 2:11:39.3 +28:05.4

29. 21 GASSE Andreas 1963 AUT FC Pinzgau 30:43.0 (22) 2:13:46.4 +30:12.5

30. 98 GANSCHNIGG Erwin 1963 AUT 31:56.6 (28) 2:16:18.4 +32:44.5

31. 7 LEHERBAUER Gottfried 1967 AUT Naturfreunde Wals 32:43.4 (35) 2:17:02.3 +33:28.4

32. 19 SCHWARZENBACHER Gottfried 1967 AUT LC Aufi & Owi Sport Wielandner 32:34.3 (33) 2:19:09.3 +35:35.4

33. 89 LEITNER Thomas 1965 AUT 32:19.7 (32) 2:19:11.9 +35:38.0

34. 127 HAUSER Gerhard 1966 AUT 32:12.0 (31) 2:19:29.3 +35:55.4

35. 116 MUTTERER Alois 1970 GER SC Furth im Wald 32:04.8 (29) 2:20:06.7 +36:32.8

36. 14 HASELBECK Franz 1962 GER SV Ruhpolding 32:46.1 (36) 2:21:07.2 +37:33.3

37. 115 HAUPT Andreas 1969 GER 35:52.7 (38) 2:22:20.8 +38:46.9

38. 84 SPIELBICHLER Elmar 1963 AUT SK Lenzing 33:50.0 (37) 2:28:56.0 +45:22.1

39. 24 STEINPICHLER Marcus 1965 AUT 36:39.8 (39) 2:35:29.2 +51:55.3

40. 122 ROUSEEAU Francois 1963 GER 37:08.4 (40) 2:37:08.8 +53:34.9

41. 130 KOTSCHNIG Herbert 1962 AUT FH Kärnten Sport 38:12.2 (41) 2:43:10.3 +59:36.4

42. 51 ZUNERT Wolfgang 1966 AUT LC Saalfelden 47:03.8 (42) 3:05:39.6 +1:22:05.

     AK III w

1. 123 KRASSNITZER Caroline 1958 AUT 3-Team Saalfelden 34:00.1 (1) 2:18:37.7

2. 135 STRITZINGER Maria 1959 AUT 42:41.4 (2) 2:58:55.8 +40:18.1

     AKI III m

1. 103 HOLZNER Hubert 1957 GER TSV Siegsdorf 26:42.1 (1) 1:55:39.9

2. 50 GEISLER Jakob 1958 AUT ESV Uttendorf 26:59.7 (2) 1:57:10.8 +1:30.9

3. 58 LÖFFLER Wolfgang 1956 AUT USC-ATOMIC ST.LEONHARD 27:43.1 (3) 1:58:25.5 +2:45.6

4. 26 HUEMERLEHNER Johann 1956 AUT Bergrettung Steyrling 28:17.9 (5) 1:58:48.0 +3:08.1

5. 132 LANDL Toni 1961 AUT Mazda Landl Gröbming 28:14.9 (4) 1:59:09.9 +3:30.0

6. 29 ZEFFERER Julius 1957 AUT RC Mitterberg 28:47.0 (7) 2:01:25.8 +5:45.9

7. 72 RATHBAUER Joachim 1959 AUT RDD linz 28:58.6 (8) 2:01:32.7 +5:52.8
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7. Skimarathon Saalfelden - 29. Jänner 2012
Klassen - Results 42 km

# Bib Name YoB Nation Club Maria Al Total Diff

8. 100 EDER Ewald 1956 AUT 30:19.2 (11) 2:05:08.2 +9:28.3

9. 121 HOFER Josef 1961 AUT 30:15.9 (10) 2:08:00.7 +12:20.8

10. 60 GRADNER Günter 1961 AUT USC Atomic ST. Leonhard 28:24.7 (6) 2:08:02.9 +12:23.0

11. 113 RUPNIK Beno 1957 SLO 30:47.2 (12) 2:08:44.4 +13:04.5

12. 36 THALER Johann 1955 AUT 31:27.1 (14) 2:09:09.9 +13:30.0

13. 111 HOGGER Peter 1959 GER SC Ainring 31:37.3 (15) 2:09:35.1 +13:55.2

14. 138 NEUMAIR Anton 1956 AUT Wachsshop Kaprun 30:01.7 (9) 2:10:39.2 +14:59.3

15. 75 DR. LUKAS Bernhard 1955 GER 31:00.2 (13) 2:11:34.4 +15:54.5

16. 112 GORAN Komac 1958 SLO Bovec Sport 31:37.9 (16) 2:13:09.6 +17:29.7

17. 55 AHM Josef 1959 AUT LC Oberpinzgau 32:31.5 (17) 2:18:12.2 +22:32.3

18. 32 OBERHOFER Ferdinand 1954 AUT 32:47.2 (18) 2:21:27.5 +25:47.6

19. 64 PICCOLO Francesco 1960 ITA SKI VER. LA ROCCA SERRACANDIDA - 36:08.2 (19) 2:28:03.6 +32:23.7

20. 93 STEINER Sepp 1955 AUT 36:44.4 (20) 2:32:34.8 +36:54.9

21. 30 WEICHENBERGER Johannes 1958 AUT Linz AG Sport 38:25.5 (21) 2:37:52.2 +42:12.3

22. 110 GALLMANN Hans 1958 AUT SKM 40:34.7 (22) 2:45:36.4 +49:56.5

23. 133 ANGERER Norbert 1960 AUT WSC 2010 46:43.4 (23) 3:12:00.9 +1:16:21.

     AK IV w

1. 66 RABERGER Anneliese 1951 AUT SC Bad Gastein 37:10.4 (1) 2:46:32.7

     AK IV m

1. 46 KURZ Albert 1951 GER SG Schönau 28:44.5 (1) 2:01:22.2

2. 124 GEISLER Josef 1951 AUT Westendorf 29:19.0 (2) 2:01:26.4 +4.2

3. 79 DIETSCHY Alois 1949 AUT LSV Wien 31:39.4 (4) 2:12:52.8 +11:30.6

4. 11 HEMETSBERGER Franz 1950 AUT d&h-radsportteam 32:11.8 (5) 2:13:08.1 +11:45.9

5. 17 HÄUSL Ferdinand 1947 AUT HSV Saalfelden 31:33.2 (3) 2:13:08.3 +11:46.1

6. 53 SPADINGER Josef 1947 AUT Union Maria Schmolln 32:33.9 (6) 2:20:56.0 +19:33.8

7. 22 UMGEHER Manfred 1943 AUT U. St. Lambrecht 34:36.9 (7) 2:24:23.1 +23:00.9

8. 129 ZIMMERMANN Alfred 1950 AUT RC Wals Siezenheim 35:25.2 (9) 2:29:06.7 +27:44.5

9. 42 TRÖSTL Friedrich 1949 AUT 35:47.2 (11) 2:29:23.5 +28:01.3

10. 99 PRETSCH Hubert 1949 GER TSV Marquartstein 35:38.8 (10) 2:29:31.8 +28:09.6

11. 102 DUMMER Josef 1946 AUT 35:10.8 (8) 2:33:07.2 +31:45.0

12. 95 KLING Herbert 1948 AUT 39:35.3 (12) 2:49:30.0 +48:07.8

13. 62 WERR Christoph 1951 AUT Naturfreunde Wals 40:40.4 (13) 2:55:17.2 +53:55.0

     AK V m

1. 94 SCHINAGL Josef 1939 AUT ATV Schi-Club Andorf 34:29.5 (1) 2:25:27.1

2. 78 WESSIAK Walther 1941 AUT 34:40.9 (2) 2:25:49.1 +22.0

3. 57 WINDBERGER Kurt 1941 AUT USC Neukirchen 38:17.4 (3) 2:39:35.2 +14:08.1
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7. Skimarathon Saalfelden
29. Jänner 2012

Overall - Results 21 km

# Bib Name YoB Nation Club Class Total Diff

     F

1. 566 HOFFMANN Susanne 1993 AUT HSV Saalfelden Junioren w 46:32.6

2. 628 TANNER Petra 1986 AUT Atomic Team Allg. Klasse w 48:42.5 +2:09.9

3. 610 EISCHER Birgit 1972 AUT AK I w 49:29.2 +2:56.6

4. 530 LEITINGER Eva 1988 AUT SC St.Martin Allg. Klasse w 53:16.0 +6:43.4

5. 645 KOFLER Hedwig 1957 AUT KSV Kufstein AK III w 55:42.9 +9:10.3

6. 536 FLANDORFER Marie 1963 AUT ASV 2000 AK II w 55:56.2 +9:23.6

7. 538 STAUDACHER Martina 1961 AUT RC  MITTERBERG AK III w 57:18.1 +10:45.5

8. 649 HARASSER Sabine 1985 AUT SC St Ulrich Allg. Klasse w 59:05.1 +12:32.5

9. 513 GANSTER Petra 1979 AUT Team PiGa AK I w 59:30.7 +12:58.1

10. 588 BÖHMÜLLER Ulrike 1959 AUT AK III w 1:01:58.7 +15:26.1

11. 553 BRAUNEGGER Ulrike 1954 AUT SC Steyr AK III w 1:02:48.1 +16:15.5

12. 596 HERMANSSON Malin 1990 SWE OK Landehof Allg. Klasse w 1:05:37.7 +19:05.1

13. 529 FREY Edith 1953 AUT USC Atomic St.Leonhard AK III w 1:06:32.8 +20:00.2

14. 549 WALLNER Annemarie 1956 AUT Naturfreunde Wals AK III w 1:07:32.7 +21:00.1

15. 571 BUCHHOLZ Marion 1951 AUT WSV Ramsau/Dachstein AK IV w 1:07:53.3 +21:20.7

16. 580 KNAPP Martina 1959 AUT SC Bad Gastein AK III w 1:17:30.0 +30:57.4

17. 515 KOTSCHY Helinä 1938 AUT HSV Saalfelden, AUT AK V w 1:42:28.8 +55:56.2

503 HABERSATTER Susanne 1983 AUT USC Altenmarkt Allg. Klasse w DNF

     M

1. 502 GRUBER Bernhard 1982 AUT SC Bischofshofen Allg. Klasse m 39:22.4

2. 501 STECHER Mario 1977 AUT WSV Eisenerz AK I m 39:24.2 +1.8

3. 630 DENGG Günther 1973 AUT Team Salomon SVG AK I m 39:25.9 +3.5

4. 586 HÖRL Michael 1989 AUT HSV-Saalfelden Allg. Klasse m 39:29.1 +6.7

5. 575 KAMMERLANDER Tobias 1986 AUT SC St. Johann Allg. Klasse m 39:36.2 +13.8

6. 574 SLOWIOK Sebastian 1991 AUT SC Maria Alm Allg. Klasse m 39:46.1 +23.7

7. 581 SCHUSTER Stefan 1988 AUT Atomic Racing Team Allg. Klasse m 39:48.2 +25.8

8. 634 DRESCHER  Mario 1987 AUT SK Rottenmann Allg. Klasse m 39:49.1 +26.7

9. 635 GANTIOLEN Bernhard 1980 AUT USV Fuschl am See AK I m 39:49.5 +27.1

10. 578 HÖRL Gotthard 1972 AUT SK Saalflelden, Team Salomon AK I m 39:49.6 +27.2

11. 608 SCHWARZ Andreas 1976 AUT FISCHER Racing Team AK I m 39:57.0 +34.6

12. 544 BLATTER Andre 1965 AUT WSV ASVÖ Tragöss AK II m 40:09.7 +47.3

13. 594 HARTL Johann 1984 GER SG Katek Grassau Allg. Klasse m 40:51.1 +1:28.7

14. 582 BIDNER Alfred 1971 AUT SALOMON Racing Team AK II m 40:51.3 +1:28.9

15. 545 BLATTER Pascal 1993 AUT WSV ASVÖ Tragöss Junioren m 40:52.2 +1:29.8

16. 607 BRÜGGL Christoph 1984 AUT SC Saalfelden Allg. Klasse m 41:28.2 +2:05.8

17. 583 GRABER Florian 1990 AUT Atomic Racing Team Allg. Klasse m 41:28.4 +2:06.0

18. 548 HUBER Armin 1979 AUT hsv st. johann AK I m 41:28.8 +2:06.4

19. 584 FUGGER Matthias 1991 AUT Sportunion Rosenbach Allg. Klasse m 41:29.8 +2:07.4

20. 561 VOGL Lukas 1984 AUT WSV Bad Hofgastein Allg. Klasse m 41:30.3 +2:07.9

=21. 657 FISCHHUBER Florian 1992 GER Team Rossignol / SC Gaißbach Junioren m 41:30.6 +2:08.2

=21. 585 HUTTEGGER Alois 1969 AUT AK II m 41:30.6 +2:08.2

23. 525 BRÜGGL Thomas 1980 AUT HSV Saalfelden AK I m 41:31.3 +2:08.9

24. 632 HAMMERSCHMID Heinz 1970 GER TSV Marquartstein AK II m 41:58.0 +2:35.6

25. 563 FEIEL Jan 1990 AUT Salomon Racing Team Allg. Klasse m 42:18.2 +2:55.8

26. 532 SEEBACHER Christoph 1991 AUT RC Altenmarkt Allg. Klasse m 42:51.4 +3:29.0

27. 565 KRONBICHLER Reinhard 1960 AUT HWK Team AKI III m 42:56.6 +3:34.2

28. 546 HEUGENHAUSER Rudi 1971 AUT SC Maria Alm AK II m 43:00.7 +3:38.3

29. 654 EGARTER Wolfgang 1972 AUT Salomon AK I m 43:27.6 +4:05.2

30. 593 KELLNER Rudi 1963 GER SG Katek Grassau AK II m 44:00.7 +4:38.3

31. 558 KRÖLL  Franz 1966 AUT AK II m 44:01.4 +4:39.0

32. 597 HERMANSSON Pontus 1993 SWE OK Landehof Junioren m 44:29.0 +5:06.6
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7. Skimarathon Saalfelden - 29. Jänner 2012
Overall - Results 21 km

# Bib Name YoB Nation Club Class Total Diff

33. 638 JOHANN Hölzl 1966 AUT HSV Hochfilzen AK II m 44:29.3 +5:06.9

34. 637 DORNAUER Benedikt 1991 AUT SC Mayrhofen Allg. Klasse m 44:49.3 +5:26.9

35. 633 WEINGARTNER Markus 1971 AUT Nordic Center Kössen AK II m 44:49.4 +5:27.0

36. 626 KRALLER Ferdinand 1951 GER SG Katek Grassau AK IV m 44:49.7 +5:27.3

37. 587 FERSTERER Thomas 1993 AUT Junioren m 45:07.4 +5:45.0

38. 658 SALFENAUER Robert 1973 AUT LRL Söllandl AK I m 45:08.3 +5:45.9

39. 666 VASOLD Thomas 1972 AUT Sport Vasold AK I m 45:09.1 +5:46.7

40. 534 RAMESBERGER Reinhold 1961 GER SK Ramsau AKI III m 45:09.5 +5:47.1

41. 624 ASTNER Anton 1969 AUT Sport Bauer-Schleching AK II m 45:10.4 +5:48.0

42. 579 STEINPATZ Toni 1986 AUT rc altenmarkt Allg. Klasse m 45:11.8 +5:49.4

43. 659 FREICHL Christian 1990 AUT LRL Söllandl Allg. Klasse m 45:12.8 +5:50.4

44. 619 LICHTENEGGER Heinz 1969 AUT ASKÖ Villach AK II m 46:02.8 +6:40.4

45. 564 RETTENEGGER Thomas 1978 AUT Salomon Nordic Team AK I m 46:03.2 +6:40.8

46. 504 SLOWIOK Matthias 1988 AUT UFC Maria Alm Allg. Klasse m 46:10.9 +6:48.5

47. 554 SCHNEIDER  Markus 1973 AUT RC Altenmarkt AK I m 46:13.0 +6:50.6

48. 591 SCHEIBER Ernst 1971 AUT SC Maria Alm AK II m 46:14.9 +6:52.5

49. 611 EISCHER Ronald 1971 AUT AK II m 46:17.1 +6:54.7

50. 589 BAHR Klaus 1964 AUT RC Bad Fischau AK II m 46:20.0 +6:57.6

51. 643 SCHARF Rainer 1972 GER Sport Bauer Racing Team AK I m 46:30.7 +7:08.3

52. 639 HUBER Josef 1961 GER DJK Otting AKI III m 46:34.1 +7:11.7

53. 524 WENGER Walter 1966 AUT AK II m 46:45.1 +7:22.7

54. 656 FISCHHABER Hans 1959 GER SC Gaißbach AKI III m 46:48.6 +7:26.2

55. 627 TANNER Peter 1955 AUT SV Achensee AKI III m 46:51.7 +7:29.3

56. 552 SCHNEIDER Hermann 1972 AUT RC Altenmarkt AK I m 46:56.7 +7:34.3

57. 520 GALLNBRUNNER David 1978 AUT AK I m 47:01.5 +7:39.1

58. 590 WENGER Siegfried 1964 AUT SK Maishofen AK II m 47:02.8 +7:40.4

59. 569 RETTENEGGER  Franz 1955 AUT Salomon Racing Team AKI III m 47:53.7 +8:31.3

60. 662 RONACHER Reinhard 1978 AUT VSV Hüttschlag AK I m 47:57.5 +8:35.1

61. 506 BROUKX Michael 1975 AUT bikeklinik.com AK I m 47:59.4 +8:37.0

62. 609 NIEDERSEER Manfred 1964 AUT SC Lofer AK II m 48:02.6 +8:40.2

63. 663 ZOTT Manfred 1970 AUT LRL Söllandl AK II m 48:09.5 +8:47.1

64. 625 HOCHFILZER Walter 1964 AUT Nordic Center Kössen AK II m 48:32.9 +9:10.5

65. 667 VASOLD Peter 1989 AUT Sport Vasold Allg. Klasse m 48:46.3 +9:23.9

66. 540 LEBWOHL Sebastian 1987 AUT Allg. Klasse m 48:48.8 +9:26.4

67. 577 KENDLINGER Josef 1944 AUT LLC Walchsee AK IV m 48:51.5 +9:29.1

68. 512 MÜLLER Christian 1991 AUT Racing-Club Linz Allg. Klasse m 48:56.8 +9:34.4

69. 517 STROBEL Gernot 1986 AUT 3 Team Saalfelden Allg. Klasse m 49:03.0 +9:40.6

70. 592 WIMMER Oliver 1963 AUT AK II m 49:07.2 +9:44.8

71. 629 HOCHWIMMER Andreas 1964 AUT SC Radstadt AK II m 49:08.9 +9:46.5

72. 612 SLOWIOK Christoph 1992 AUT Junioren m 49:33.6 +10:11.2

73. 547 BAUER Helmut 1975 AUT SC Leogang AK I m 49:37.8 +10:15.4

74. 542 FUCHS Johann 1964 AUT bikeklinik.com AK II m 49:38.9 +10:16.5

75. 567 HUBER Karl 1941 AUT WSV-Wiesing AK V m 49:42.7 +10:20.3

76. 636 EDER Florian 1983 AUT Allg. Klasse m 49:43.2 +10:20.8

77. 652 WIESER Johann 1964 AUT SC Fieberbrunn AK II m 49:59.8 +10:37.4

78. 651 EXENBERGER Josef 1948 AUT Koasafexn AK IV m 50:09.1 +10:46.7

79. 616 KONZETT Werner 1945 AUT SC Satteins AK IV m 50:12.3 +10:49.9

80. 576 MOOSLEITNER Helmut 1950 GER TUS Mitterfelden AK IV m 50:13.1 +10:50.7

81. 644 SEIFERT Dieter 1949 GER SC Eisenärtz AK IV m 50:18.4 +10:56.0

82. 668 ABRAHAM André 1978 GER DAV Altdorf AK I m 50:21.1 +10:58.7

83. 631 LANER Josef 1949 AUT KSC AK IV m 50:21.4 +10:59.0

84. 602 PLATZER Ewald 1962 AUT PS-Team Gesäuse AK II m 50:23.9 +11:01.5

85. 641 GRAF Martin 1976 AUT AK I m 50:28.0 +11:05.6

86. 528 FREY Lambert 1950 AUT USC Atomic St.Leonhard AK IV m 50:44.7 +11:22.3

87. 595 HERMANSSON Anders 1987 SWE OK Landehof Allg. Klasse m 51:11.2 +11:48.8
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7. Skimarathon Saalfelden - 29. Jänner 2012
Overall - Results 21 km

# Bib Name YoB Nation Club Class Total Diff

88. 642 KRÖLL Lukas 1993 AUT KSC Kitzbühel Junioren m 51:16.3 +11:53.9

89. 655 GUMPOLOL Erich 1961 AUT Aufi Owi Sport Wieland. AKI III m 51:18.2 +11:55.8

90. 623 BITSCHNAU Günter 1982 AUT Sport Bauer-Schleching Allg. Klasse m 51:20.7 +11:58.3

91. 572 PUTZ Hans 1964 AUT Abtenauu AK II m 51:21.0 +11:58.6

92. 615 SCHUSTER Klaus 1947 GER AK IV m 51:53.4 +12:31.0

=93. 568 AICHER Franz 1949 GER SC Eisenärzt AK IV m 51:56.3 +12:33.9

=93. 550 WOHLMUTHER Markus 1967 AUT bundesheer 3.Kp/JgB24 AK II m 51:56.3 +12:33.9

95. 526 BINDER Josef 1960 AUT Union TriTeam Obergrafendorf AKI III m 52:22.2 +12:59.8

96. 559 UNTERBERGER Andreas 1982 AUT personal active - Kitzbühler Alpen Allg. Klasse m 53:37.5 +14:15.1

97. 660 GRUBER Helmut 1946 GER TSV Altenmarkt AK IV m 54:32.0 +15:09.6

98. 541 GRÜNWALD Michael 1984 AUT USV Russbach Allg. Klasse m 54:56.8 +15:34.4

99. 603 KRAHL Ronny 1979 GER SC Kottmar AK I m 55:03.0 +15:40.6

100. 640 UNTERSBERGER Richard 1941 AUT SC Bruck GLST AK V m 55:54.1 +16:31.7

101. 618 PUSCHNIG Friedrich 1946 AUT WSV AK IV m 55:58.9 +16:36.5

102. 562 WANDL Herbert 1959 AUT SU Langschlag AKI III m 56:07.2 +16:44.8

103. 511 BAUER Willy 1944 AUT LTC-Graz AK IV m 56:14.7 +16:52.3

104. 537 MARINIC Rudolf 1943 AUT AK IV m 56:46.4 +17:24.0

105. 570 SCHREMPF Hermann 1937 AUT Hermann    WSV Ramsau/Dachstein AK V m 56:48.9 +17:26.5

106. 527 GANSTER Walter 1954 AUT Piga AKI III m 57:21.8 +17:59.4

107. 606 RAMHAPP Richard 1967 AUT AK II m 57:23.1 +18:00.7

108. 601 SCHILLER Karoly 1962 HUN AVIA Budapest AK II m 57:25.3 +18:02.9

109. 617 RYBANSKY Jan 1961 Slo AKI III m 57:26.4 +18:04.0

110. 653 FOIDL Thomas 1964 AUT SC Fieberbrunn AK II m 57:46.6 +18:24.2

111. 622 RAKSCHNEN Philipp 1986 AUT KASC Attersee Allg. Klasse m 57:58.9 +18:36.5

112. 555 UNTERKOFLER Gerald 1968 AUT USV Grossarl AK II m 58:03.1 +18:40.7

113. 557 HETTEGGER Gerhard 1973 AUT USV Grossarl AK I m 58:04.3 +18:41.9

114. 573 MAIER Franz 1937 GER WSV Zellerreit AK V m 58:09.3 +18:46.9

115. 650 KÖCK Peter 1985 AUT Allg. Klasse m 58:20.8 +18:58.4

116. 621 WANGER Josef 1956 AUT LC Oberpinzgau AKI III m 58:20.9 +18:58.5

117. 604 BORRMANN Jens 1964 GER RV Huravogel München AK II m 58:50.7 +19:28.3

118. 605 MÜHLBACHER Kurt 1968 AUT Lauftreff Nussdorf AK II m 59:06.8 +19:44.4

119. 599 MARKO Sandor 1970 HUN AVIA Budapest AK II m 59:15.2 +19:52.8

120. 600 KOVACS Zsolt 1962 HUN AVIA Budapest AK II m 59:15.3 +19:52.9

121. 523 STEIBL Gerhard 1958 AUT Mit V wie Flügel - Schärding AKI III m 59:34.7 +20:12.3

122. 664 SCHMUCK Erich 1960 AUT SC St Martin AKI III m 1:00:38.3 +21:15.9

123. 535 RIEDLER Florian 1979 AUT AK I m 1:01:22.2 +21:59.8

124. 519 FRICK Wolfgang 1970 AUT AK II m 1:01:41.4 +22:19.0

125. 648 ANFANG Gottlieb 1947 AUT USC Neukrichen AK IV m 1:01:45.4 +22:23.0

126. 647 HILGER Hans 1964 GER SV Bruck AK II m 1:01:54.4 +22:32.0

127. 560 WUPPINGER Mario 1979 AUT AK I m 1:02:42.4 +23:20.0

128. 551 BRAUNEGGER Hubert 1945 AUT SC Steyr AK IV m 1:02:48.4 +23:26.0

129. 670 SCHREITHAUSER Martin 1967 AUT AK II m 1:03:07.1 +23:44.7

130. 613 BRANSTÄTTER Walter 1939 AUT Tri U. Bruck/Glstr AK V m 1:03:36.9 +24:14.5

131. 101 WEITLANER Matthias 1963 AUT Lenzing AK II m 1:04:23.4 +25:01.0

132. 521 MADREITER Johann 1968 AUT AK II m 1:05:09.2 +25:46.8

133. 531 LACKNER Herbert 1940 AUT NSC Bärnkopf AK V m 1:05:41.9 +26:19.5

134. 598 HERMANSSON Christer 1958 SWE OK Landehof AKI III m 1:05:45.3 +26:22.9

135. 620 FUCHS Andreas 1960 GER Team Anderl AKI III m 1:06:53.6 +27:31.2

136. 518 NEUMAYR Johann 1960 AUT AKI III m 1:12:54.9 +33:32.5

137. 665 NIERMEIER Tobias 1980 GER AK I m 1:15:43.9 +36:21.5

514 REINER Philipp 1972 AUT personal active - Kitzbühler Alpen AK I m DNF
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7. Skimarathon Saalfelden
29. Jänner 2012

Klassen - Results 21 km

# Bib Name YoB Nation Club Total Diff

     Junioren w

1. 566 HOFFMANN Susanne 1993 AUT HSV Saalfelden 46:32.6

     Junioren m

1. 545 BLATTER Pascal 1993 AUT WSV ASVÖ Tragöss 40:52.2

2. 657 FISCHHUBER Florian 1992 GER Team Rossignol / SC Gaißbach 41:30.6 +38.4

3. 597 HERMANSSON Pontus 1993 SWE OK Landehof 44:29.0 +3:36.8

4. 587 FERSTERER Thomas 1993 AUT 45:07.4 +4:15.2

5. 612 SLOWIOK Christoph 1992 AUT 49:33.6 +8:41.4

6. 642 KRÖLL Lukas 1993 AUT KSC Kitzbühel 51:16.3 +10:24.1

     Allg. Klasse w

1. 628 TANNER Petra 1986 AUT Atomic Team 48:42.5

2. 530 LEITINGER Eva 1988 AUT SC St.Martin 53:16.0 +4:33.5

3. 649 HARASSER Sabine 1985 AUT SC St Ulrich 59:05.1 +10:22.6

4. 596 HERMANSSON Malin 1990 SWE OK Landehof 1:05:37.7 +16:55.2

503 HABERSATTER Susanne 1983 AUT USC Altenmarkt DNF

     Allg. Klasse m

1. 502 GRUBER Bernhard 1982 AUT SC Bischofshofen 39:22.4

2. 586 HÖRL Michael 1989 AUT HSV-Saalfelden 39:29.1 +6.7

3. 575 KAMMERLANDER Tobias 1986 AUT SC St. Johann 39:36.2 +13.8

4. 574 SLOWIOK Sebastian 1991 AUT SC Maria Alm 39:46.1 +23.7

5. 581 SCHUSTER Stefan 1988 AUT Atomic Racing Team 39:48.2 +25.8

6. 634 DRESCHER  Mario 1987 AUT SK Rottenmann 39:49.1 +26.7

7. 594 HARTL Johann 1984 GER SG Katek Grassau 40:51.1 +1:28.7

8. 607 BRÜGGL Christoph 1984 AUT SC Saalfelden 41:28.2 +2:05.8

9. 583 GRABER Florian 1990 AUT Atomic Racing Team 41:28.4 +2:06.0

10. 584 FUGGER Matthias 1991 AUT Sportunion Rosenbach 41:29.8 +2:07.4

11. 561 VOGL Lukas 1984 AUT WSV Bad Hofgastein 41:30.3 +2:07.9

12. 563 FEIEL Jan 1990 AUT Salomon Racing Team 42:18.2 +2:55.8

13. 532 SEEBACHER Christoph 1991 AUT RC Altenmarkt 42:51.4 +3:29.0

14. 637 DORNAUER Benedikt 1991 AUT SC Mayrhofen 44:49.3 +5:26.9

15. 579 STEINPATZ Toni 1986 AUT rc altenmarkt 45:11.8 +5:49.4

16. 659 FREICHL Christian 1990 AUT LRL Söllandl 45:12.8 +5:50.4

17. 504 SLOWIOK Matthias 1988 AUT UFC Maria Alm 46:10.9 +6:48.5

18. 667 VASOLD Peter 1989 AUT Sport Vasold 48:46.3 +9:23.9

19. 540 LEBWOHL Sebastian 1987 AUT 48:48.8 +9:26.4

20. 512 MÜLLER Christian 1991 AUT Racing-Club Linz 48:56.8 +9:34.4

21. 517 STROBEL Gernot 1986 AUT 3 Team Saalfelden 49:03.0 +9:40.6

22. 636 EDER Florian 1983 AUT 49:43.2 +10:20.8

23. 595 HERMANSSON Anders 1987 SWE OK Landehof 51:11.2 +11:48.8

24. 623 BITSCHNAU Günter 1982 AUT Sport Bauer-Schleching 51:20.7 +11:58.3

25. 559 UNTERBERGER Andreas 1982 AUT personal active - Kitzbühler Alpen 53:37.5 +14:15.1

26. 541 GRÜNWALD Michael 1984 AUT USV Russbach 54:56.8 +15:34.4

27. 622 RAKSCHNEN Philipp 1986 AUT KASC Attersee 57:58.9 +18:36.5

28. 650 KÖCK Peter 1985 AUT 58:20.8 +18:58.4

     AK I w

1. 610 EISCHER Birgit 1972 AUT 49:29.2

2. 513 GANSTER Petra 1979 AUT Team PiGa 59:30.7 +10:01.5

     AK I m

1. 501 STECHER Mario 1977 AUT WSV Eisenerz 39:24.2

2. 630 DENGG Günther 1973 AUT Team Salomon SVG 39:25.9 +1.7

3. 635 GANTIOLEN Bernhard 1980 AUT USV Fuschl am See 39:49.5 +25.3

29.01.2012 - 13:51:57
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7. Skimarathon Saalfelden - 29. Jänner 2012
Klassen - Results 21 km

# Bib Name YoB Nation Club Total Diff

4. 578 HÖRL Gotthard 1972 AUT SK Saalflelden, Team Salomon 39:49.6 +25.4

5. 608 SCHWARZ Andreas 1976 AUT FISCHER Racing Team 39:57.0 +32.8

6. 548 HUBER Armin 1979 AUT hsv st. johann 41:28.8 +2:04.6

7. 525 BRÜGGL Thomas 1980 AUT HSV Saalfelden 41:31.3 +2:07.1

8. 654 EGARTER Wolfgang 1972 AUT Salomon 43:27.6 +4:03.4

9. 658 SALFENAUER Robert 1973 AUT LRL Söllandl 45:08.3 +5:44.1

10. 666 VASOLD Thomas 1972 AUT Sport Vasold 45:09.1 +5:44.9

11. 564 RETTENEGGER Thomas 1978 AUT Salomon Nordic Team 46:03.2 +6:39.0

12. 554 SCHNEIDER  Markus 1973 AUT RC Altenmarkt 46:13.0 +6:48.8

13. 643 SCHARF Rainer 1972 GER Sport Bauer Racing Team 46:30.7 +7:06.5

14. 552 SCHNEIDER Hermann 1972 AUT RC Altenmarkt 46:56.7 +7:32.5

15. 520 GALLNBRUNNER David 1978 AUT 47:01.5 +7:37.3

16. 662 RONACHER Reinhard 1978 AUT VSV Hüttschlag 47:57.5 +8:33.3

17. 506 BROUKX Michael 1975 AUT bikeklinik.com 47:59.4 +8:35.2

18. 547 BAUER Helmut 1975 AUT SC Leogang 49:37.8 +10:13.6

19. 668 ABRAHAM André 1978 GER DAV Altdorf 50:21.1 +10:56.9

20. 641 GRAF Martin 1976 AUT 50:28.0 +11:03.8

21. 603 KRAHL Ronny 1979 GER SC Kottmar 55:03.0 +15:38.8

22. 557 HETTEGGER Gerhard 1973 AUT USV Grossarl 58:04.3 +18:40.1

23. 535 RIEDLER Florian 1979 AUT 1:01:22.2 +21:58.0

24. 560 WUPPINGER Mario 1979 AUT 1:02:42.4 +23:18.2

25. 665 NIERMEIER Tobias 1980 GER 1:15:43.9 +36:19.7

514 REINER Philipp 1972 AUT personal active - Kitzbühler Alpen DNF

     AK II w

1. 536 FLANDORFER Marie 1963 AUT ASV 2000 55:56.2

     AK II m

1. 544 BLATTER Andre 1965 AUT WSV ASVÖ Tragöss 40:09.7

2. 582 BIDNER Alfred 1971 AUT SALOMON Racing Team 40:51.3 +41.6

3. 585 HUTTEGGER Alois 1969 AUT 41:30.6 +1:20.9

4. 632 HAMMERSCHMID Heinz 1970 GER TSV Marquartstein 41:58.0 +1:48.3

5. 546 HEUGENHAUSER Rudi 1971 AUT SC Maria Alm 43:00.7 +2:51.0

6. 593 KELLNER Rudi 1963 GER SG Katek Grassau 44:00.7 +3:51.0

7. 558 KRÖLL  Franz 1966 AUT 44:01.4 +3:51.7

8. 638 JOHANN Hölzl 1966 AUT HSV Hochfilzen 44:29.3 +4:19.6

9. 633 WEINGARTNER Markus 1971 AUT Nordic Center Kössen 44:49.4 +4:39.7

10. 624 ASTNER Anton 1969 AUT Sport Bauer-Schleching 45:10.4 +5:00.7

11. 619 LICHTENEGGER Heinz 1969 AUT ASKÖ Villach 46:02.8 +5:53.1

12. 591 SCHEIBER Ernst 1971 AUT SC Maria Alm 46:14.9 +6:05.2

13. 611 EISCHER Ronald 1971 AUT 46:17.1 +6:07.4

14. 589 BAHR Klaus 1964 AUT RC Bad Fischau 46:20.0 +6:10.3

15. 524 WENGER Walter 1966 AUT 46:45.1 +6:35.4

16. 590 WENGER Siegfried 1964 AUT SK Maishofen 47:02.8 +6:53.1

17. 609 NIEDERSEER Manfred 1964 AUT SC Lofer 48:02.6 +7:52.9

18. 663 ZOTT Manfred 1970 AUT LRL Söllandl 48:09.5 +7:59.8

19. 625 HOCHFILZER Walter 1964 AUT Nordic Center Kössen 48:32.9 +8:23.2

20. 592 WIMMER Oliver 1963 AUT 49:07.2 +8:57.5

21. 629 HOCHWIMMER Andreas 1964 AUT SC Radstadt 49:08.9 +8:59.2

22. 542 FUCHS Johann 1964 AUT bikeklinik.com 49:38.9 +9:29.2

23. 652 WIESER Johann 1964 AUT SC Fieberbrunn 49:59.8 +9:50.1

24. 602 PLATZER Ewald 1962 AUT PS-Team Gesäuse 50:23.9 +10:14.2

25. 572 PUTZ Hans 1964 AUT Abtenauu 51:21.0 +11:11.3

26. 550 WOHLMUTHER Markus 1967 AUT bundesheer 3.Kp/JgB24 51:56.3 +11:46.6

27. 606 RAMHAPP Richard 1967 AUT 57:23.1 +17:13.4

28. 601 SCHILLER Karoly 1962 HUN AVIA Budapest 57:25.3 +17:15.6

29.01.2012 - 13:51:57
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7. Skimarathon Saalfelden - 29. Jänner 2012
Klassen - Results 21 km

# Bib Name YoB Nation Club Total Diff

29. 653 FOIDL Thomas 1964 AUT SC Fieberbrunn 57:46.6 +17:36.9

30. 555 UNTERKOFLER Gerald 1968 AUT USV Grossarl 58:03.1 +17:53.4

31. 604 BORRMANN Jens 1964 GER RV Huravogel München 58:50.7 +18:41.0

32. 605 MÜHLBACHER Kurt 1968 AUT Lauftreff Nussdorf 59:06.8 +18:57.1

33. 599 MARKO Sandor 1970 HUN AVIA Budapest 59:15.2 +19:05.5

34. 600 KOVACS Zsolt 1962 HUN AVIA Budapest 59:15.3 +19:05.6

35. 519 FRICK Wolfgang 1970 AUT 1:01:41.4 +21:31.7

36. 647 HILGER Hans 1964 GER SV Bruck 1:01:54.4 +21:44.7

37. 670 SCHREITHAUSER Martin 1967 AUT 1:03:07.1 +22:57.4

38. 101 WEITLANER Matthias 1963 AUT Lenzing 1:04:23.4 +24:13.7

39. 521 MADREITER Johann 1968 AUT 1:05:09.2 +24:59.5

     AK III w

1. 645 KOFLER Hedwig 1957 AUT KSV Kufstein 55:42.9

2. 538 STAUDACHER Martina 1961 AUT RC  MITTERBERG 57:18.1 +1:35.2

3. 588 BÖHMÜLLER Ulrike 1959 AUT 1:01:58.7 +6:15.8

4. 553 BRAUNEGGER Ulrike 1954 AUT SC Steyr 1:02:48.1 +7:05.2

5. 529 FREY Edith 1953 AUT USC Atomic St.Leonhard 1:06:32.8 +10:49.9

6. 549 WALLNER Annemarie 1956 AUT Naturfreunde Wals 1:07:32.7 +11:49.8

7. 580 KNAPP Martina 1959 AUT SC Bad Gastein 1:17:30.0 +21:47.1

     AKI III m

1. 565 KRONBICHLER Reinhard 1960 AUT HWK Team 42:56.6

2. 534 RAMESBERGER Reinhold 1961 GER SK Ramsau 45:09.5 +2:12.9

3. 639 HUBER Josef 1961 GER DJK Otting 46:34.1 +3:37.5

4. 656 FISCHHABER Hans 1959 GER SC Gaißbach 46:48.6 +3:52.0

5. 627 TANNER Peter 1955 AUT SV Achensee 46:51.7 +3:55.1

6. 569 RETTENEGGER  Franz 1955 AUT Salomon Racing Team 47:53.7 +4:57.1

7. 655 GUMPOLOL Erich 1961 AUT Aufi Owi Sport Wieland. 51:18.2 +8:21.6

8. 526 BINDER Josef 1960 AUT Union TriTeam Obergrafendorf 52:22.2 +9:25.6

9. 562 WANDL Herbert 1959 AUT SU Langschlag 56:07.2 +13:10.6

10. 527 GANSTER Walter 1954 AUT Piga 57:21.8 +14:25.2

11. 617 RYBANSKY Jan 1961 Slo 57:26.4 +14:29.8

12. 621 WANGER Josef 1956 AUT LC Oberpinzgau 58:20.9 +15:24.3

13. 523 STEIBL Gerhard 1958 AUT Mit V wie Flügel - Schärding 59:34.7 +16:38.1

14. 664 SCHMUCK Erich 1960 AUT SC St Martin 1:00:38.3 +17:41.7

15. 598 HERMANSSON Christer 1958 SWE OK Landehof 1:05:45.3 +22:48.7

16. 620 FUCHS Andreas 1960 GER Team Anderl 1:06:53.6 +23:57.0

17. 518 NEUMAYR Johann 1960 AUT 1:12:54.9 +29:58.3

     AK IV w

1. 571 BUCHHOLZ Marion 1951 AUT WSV Ramsau/Dachstein 1:07:53.3

     AK IV m

1. 626 KRALLER Ferdinand 1951 GER SG Katek Grassau 44:49.7

2. 577 KENDLINGER Josef 1944 AUT LLC Walchsee 48:51.5 +4:01.8

3. 651 EXENBERGER Josef 1948 AUT Koasafexn 50:09.1 +5:19.4

4. 616 KONZETT Werner 1945 AUT SC Satteins 50:12.3 +5:22.6

5. 576 MOOSLEITNER Helmut 1950 GER TUS Mitterfelden 50:13.1 +5:23.4

6. 644 SEIFERT Dieter 1949 GER SC Eisenärtz 50:18.4 +5:28.7

7. 631 LANER Josef 1949 AUT KSC 50:21.4 +5:31.7

8. 528 FREY Lambert 1950 AUT USC Atomic St.Leonhard 50:44.7 +5:55.0

9. 615 SCHUSTER Klaus 1947 GER 51:53.4 +7:03.7

10. 568 AICHER Franz 1949 GER SC Eisenärzt 51:56.3 +7:06.6

11. 660 GRUBER Helmut 1946 GER TSV Altenmarkt 54:32.0 +9:42.3

12. 618 PUSCHNIG Friedrich 1946 AUT WSV 55:58.9 +11:09.2

13. 511 BAUER Willy 1944 AUT LTC-Graz 56:14.7 +11:25.0

14. 537 MARINIC Rudolf 1943 AUT 56:46.4 +11:56.7

29.01.2012 - 13:51:57
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7. Skimarathon Saalfelden - 29. Jänner 2012
Klassen - Results 21 km

# Bib Name YoB Nation Club Total Diff

15. 648 ANFANG Gottlieb 1947 AUT USC Neukrichen 1:01:45.4 +16:55.7

16. 551 BRAUNEGGER Hubert 1945 AUT SC Steyr 1:02:48.4 +17:58.7

     AK V w

1. 515 KOTSCHY Helinä 1938 AUT HSV Saalfelden, AUT 1:42:28.8

     AK V m

1. 567 HUBER Karl 1941 AUT WSV-Wiesing 49:42.7

2. 640 UNTERSBERGER Richard 1941 AUT SC Bruck GLST 55:54.1 +6:11.4

3. 570 SCHREMPF Hermann 1937 AUT Hermann    WSV Ramsau/Dachstein 56:48.9 +7:06.2

4. 573 MAIER Franz 1937 GER WSV Zellerreit 58:09.3 +8:26.6

5. 613 BRANSTÄTTER Walter 1939 AUT Tri U. Bruck/Glstr 1:03:36.9 +13:54.2

6. 531 LACKNER Herbert 1940 AUT NSC Bärnkopf 1:05:41.9 +15:59.2

29.01.2012 - 13:51:57
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